THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE RESOLUTION

No. 17

Special Session No. 1 of 2023-2024

INTRODUCED BY SCHWEYER, BRIGGS AND CEPHAS, FEBRUARY 21, 2023

INTRODUCED, FEBRUARY 21, 2023

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Providing for the adoption of a temporary rule relating to the 2 consideration of a resolution providing for the Operating
- Rules For The Special Session On Providing Justice To
- 4 Otherwise Barred Victims Of Childhood Sexual Abuse (Special
- 5 Session No. 1).
- 6 RESOLVED, That when the House of Representatives considers
- 7 the resolution for the adoption of the Operating Rules For The
- 8 Special Session On Providing Justice To Otherwise Barred Victims
- 9 Of Childhood Sexual Abuse (Special Session No. 1), a temporary
- 10 rule of the House is hereby adopted providing that that
- 11 resolution be an unamendable resolution.